

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4826/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in LRRP No. 6164/1989 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANANTAGIRI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girish Anantmurthy, Adv.  
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas R., Adv.Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On 09.01.2008 this Court had granted four weeks time to file counter-affidavit. Thereafter the said four weeks have expired and thereafter more than five months have expired, the respondent has come up with one more request for extension of time to file counter-affidavit. Request for extension of time is refused. List this matter in the category of after notice matters.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER